SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16888/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-02-2017 IN LPA NO. 255/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S STRATEGIC ENERGY TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.52603/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv. Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv. Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on Tuesday i.e. 12^{th} September, 2017.

In the meantime, notice on the respondent No.1 - Union of India be served through the Central Agency.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER