

ITEM NO.20 (MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16888/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2017 in LPA No. 255/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S STRATEGIC ENERGY TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52603/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.
 Ms. Trishal Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG (Mentioned by)
 Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, (AOR)

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of
December, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER