## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35575/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 2136/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED
(FORMERLY GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138308/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.139782/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. AseemChaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sharngan A., Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Permission to file additional documents and list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.16888 of 2017.

2

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the Bank Guarantee in question has been renewed for a period of six months effective from 08.12.2017. Invocation of the aforesaid Bank Guarantee is stayed until further orders.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER