SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16888/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-02-2017 IN LPA NO. 255/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S STRATEGIC ENERGY TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(AND IA NO.10199/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA NO.11755/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS) WITH

SLP(C) No. 35575/2017 (IV-A)

[FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138308/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.139782/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 25-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP© 16888/17 Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv. Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

SLP© 35575/17 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Mr./Ms. Sharngan A., Adv. for M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to the application(s) to file additional facts/submissions filed on behalf of the Union of India be filed by the non-applicant – petitioner on or before 10th February, 2018.

List the matter on 13th February, 2018.

Learned counsel for the respondent – Union of India is permitted to make necessary corrections in the application(s).

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER